

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5432 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5440 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5448 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5456 of 2023

=====

VENA ENERGY CLEAN POWER LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MOHIT A GUPTA(8967) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the

Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 06/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned Senior Advocate Mr. R.S.Sanjanwala for learned advocate Mr. Aditya Gupta for the petitioner submitted that Special Civil Application No. 8575 of 2022 is a connected matter which is listed for hearing on 17th April,2023.

Sand over o 17.04.2023. To be heard with Special Civil Application No. 8575 of 2022.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI